If the Share Increase Amendment is authorized, Section 3.03 of the Program will be amended to read as follows:  

"Section 3.03. Number of Authorized Shares.  

The aggregate number of shares of Common Stock that may be issued pursuant to this Stock Option Plan shall not exceed two million six 
hundred thousand (2,600,000) shares. Upon lapse or termination of any unexercised Stock Option, the Common Stock that was subject to such 
Stock Option may again be subject to other Stock Options."  

SUMMARY OF PROGRAM  

GENERAL. The Program is administered by the Compensation Committee, which is comprised of three or more directors of the Company,